103394661

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7							Attorney Docket No.	<u>131989</u>		
0	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
4.6.07	1.	Tak	Name of conveying partic suhiro KOBAYASHI tashi KIKUKAWA rutoshi FUKUZAWA	228:	2	1- Cl	Name and address of receiving  DK CORPORATION  13-1, NIHONBASHI  HUO-KU, TOKYO  33-8272, JAPAN	; party:	112948 U.S. PTO 11/783218	
		В.	Additional name(s) of con	nveying party(ies)		10	55-0212, JAI AN		<del>2 -</del>	
	3.	A. 🖾	Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of	Name	В.	Additional name(s) & address(☐Yes	(es) attached? s ⊠ No		
		В.	Execution Date: ALL: N	March 19, 2007						
•	4.	<b>⊠</b> A.	This document is being fit  Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	new applicatio	on. B.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No  C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR DETERMINING RECORDING LASER POWER FOR SUPER- RESOLUTION OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM AND APPARATUS FOR RECORDING INFORMATION ON SUPER-RESOLUTION OPTICAL RECORDING MEDIUM									
	5.		ne and address of party to we cerning document should be		ce (	5. To	tal number of applications and pa	tents involved:	1	
04/12/2007   01 FC:8021	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> BYRNE 00000032 11783218  / 40.00 OP			-	7. A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (Check No. 191401				
		Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	928	3		edit any overpayment or charge arosit account number 15-0461.	ıy underpaymer	nt to	
					202					
	9.	To the d	he best of my knowledge are priginal document.  The A. Oliff, Registration of Collier, Registrat	n No. 27,075	ing informatio	on is tri –	ne and correct and any attached on Date: <u>April 6, 2007</u>	copy is a true c	opy of	
					of pages inclu	iding co	over sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>		

**PATENT REEL: 019174 FRAME: 0165** 

Δ	SSI	GNI	MEN	Т

		ASSIGNMENT
		(1) Tatsuhiro KOBAYASHI (5)
Name	Insert	(2) <u>Takashi KIKUKAWA</u> (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Narutoshi FUKUZAWA (7)
		(4)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
Assignee (10) Insert A	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TDK Corporation
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
Ide:	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) Method for determining recording laser power for super- resolution optical recording medium and apparatus for recording information on super-resolution optical recording medium
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>131989</u> )
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed April 6, 2007
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree of the Ass  3) Each undersigned agree of the Ass  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the entire interested that this assignment is the Convey the Each undersigned the Eac	tes to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or con, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such signee may deem necessary.  The second secon
	In witness whereof, exec	euted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	March 19, 200	07 Inventor Signature Tatsuhiro Kolayashi (Tatsuhiro KOBAYASHI) (SEAL)
Date	March 19, 200	07 Inventor Signature Thinkin Hikuland, (Takashi KIKUKAWA) (SEAL)
Date	March 19, 200	07 Inventor Signature Alexander Folcial (Narotoshi FUKUZAWA) (SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019174 FRAME: 0166

Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Inventor Signature (SEAL)

Inventor Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 04/06/2007** 

Date

Date